

Terms and Conditions

DOOLEYS DINE & DISCOVER NSW

- Only one (1) \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher can be used on each day by an individual. Two individuals can combine two (2) \$25 vouchers for their dining purchase of \$50.
- The \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher can only be redeemed at Lloyds Bistro, John St Café, Regents Park Bistro and Café and Waterview Dining and Café.
- The \$25 Dine & Discover NSW can be redeemed at DOOLEYS 7 days a week, excluding Public Holidays.
- The \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher cannot be used to redeem retail, tobacco, alcohol, gambling, and accommodation.
- At the time of redeeming a \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher at DOOLEYS Clubs both members and guests will receive a \$10 DOOLEYS incentive voucher to use on their next visit.
- Only one (1) \$10 DOOLEYS incentive voucher will be printed with each transaction.
- The \$10 DOOLEYS incentive voucher is valid as per the expiry date printed on the receipt and is only accepted at DOOLEYS operated outlets.
- The \$10 DOOLEYS Voucher cannot be redeemed in conjunction with a \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher.
- The \$10 DOOLEYS incentive voucher will be accepted on Public Holidays.
- The DOOLEYS \$10 voucher cannot be redeemed on the day of issue.
- The \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher and the \$10 DOOLEYS incentive voucher can only be used in one transaction and cannot be redeemed in parts and must be redeemed in full otherwise remaining funds unused will be forfeited.
- The \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher will launch and expire in line with that of the period set out by Services NSW under the Dine & Discover NSW scheme. Currently per the scheme, Dine & Discover NSW vouchers are valid to 31 July 2021.



- The conditions of use for the \$25 Dine & Discover NSW voucher is governed and bound by the conditions of the Dine & Discover NSW scheme, found here: https://www.service.nsw.gov.au/dine-discover-nsw-information-customers#eligibility
- Members must follow the process set out by Services NSW to access and redeem the voucher. DOOLEYS Customer Service Manager are trained to assist members in accessing their vouchers.